Hon'ble Shri. Moosa Kunhi Nayarmoole



Judicial Member, Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Bengaluru

Shri. MOOSA KUNHI NAYARMOOLE was born at Nayarmoole of Manila Village, Bantwal Taluk in Dakshina Kannada District in 1952. He had his Primary education at Higher Primary School, Pakalakunja, and High School education at Government High School, Paivalike. After his graduation in Science in Vivekananda College, Puttur, did his Degree in Law in Udupi Law College, Udupi. While doing graduation secured Xth Rank in Social Science in Mysore University. Secured VIth Rank in Mysore University while doing Law Degree. Enrolled as Advocate on 29.11.1974 and started practice in Mangalore with late Sri.T.Yousuf Haider, a renowned Advocate. After the demise of Sri. T. Yousuf Haider, continued practice in the office of Sri. M.Seetharama Shetty, another eminent Advocate of Mangalore. Joined Karnataka State Judiciary as Munsiff and Judicial Magistrate First Class, in 1983. As Munsiff & JMFC, served at Kumta, Hunsur, Chickmagalur, Moodigere and Belur. Promoted as Civil Judge in 1992 and worked as Additional Civil Judge at Dharwad, Deputy Secretary to Government, Department of Law & Parliamentary Affairs,

Government of Karnataka, and Civil Judge & Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hassan. Promoted as District Judge in 2000. In the said capacity worked as City Civil & Sessions Judge, Bangalore, Presiding Officer, Karnataka Wakf Tribunal, Bangalore Division, Additional Director, Karnataka Judicial Academy, Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court of Karnataka, Additional Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Justice & Human Rights, Government of Karnataka, and Additional Registrar of Enquiries, Karnataka Lokayukta. In 2009, appointed as Registrar, Karnataka Lokayukta, and held the said post till 3.10.2011 on which day assumed charge as Judicial Member, Karnataka Administrative Tribunal. Shri. MOOSA KUNHI NAYARMOOLE is the first Judicial Officer from the district judiciary in Karnataka to get elevation as Judicial Member, Karnataka Administrative Tribunal.

Shri. MOOSE KUNHI NAYARMOOLE has served as the Acting Chairman of Karnataka Administrative Tribunal from 28.10.2015 to 15.12.2015.